
2026 Otterbein University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (43)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Hart (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Meldrum (6-7), Hart (3-4),
Mekulsia (3-3), Yoder (3-4), Berentz (2-2), McVicker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Wilkins, Caitlin .619 6-6 21 10 13 1 4 0 6 22 1.048 3 0 1 0 .667 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
26 Eichorn, Kaylie .533 6-4 15 4 8 3 0 0 7 11 .733 0 0 1 0 .533 0 1 2-2 3 3 0 1.000
16 Miller, Rachel .294 6-5 17 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .294 1 0 0 0 .316 1 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
21 McVicker, Maggie .231 6-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 5 3 .231 1 0 3 0 .286 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Bradbury, Amber .750 2-2 4 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 1.000 1 1 1 0 .833 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Galownia, Kylie .500 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0-1 3 2 0 1.000
22 Smith, Liyah .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
25 Black, Emily .429 3-3 7 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 0 0 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 6 5 1 .917
10 Ward, Alex .333 6-2 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 1 1-1 0 4 0 1.000
7 Ferrell, Kayla .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Meldrum, Mae .250 4-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 1 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
5 Hart, Lexi .250 3-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
9 Brue, Ava .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Koulianos, Katie .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Dowell, Bri .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
12 Calkins, Emma .111 3-3 9 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
20 Pfaffl, Ella .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .167 2 0 0-0 14 1 2 .882
19 D'Antoni, Ciana .100 3-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 1 0 .100 0 0 0-0 6 5 3 .786
27 Preston, Bre .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Hubaker, Lindsay .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
23 Newsome, Alex .000 4-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
4 Biederman, Kameron .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 6-6 168 34 50 7 4 0 29 65 .387 16 1 30 0 .356 3 6 9-11 120 38 6 .963
Opponents .285 6-6 158 27 45 6 1 3 22 62 .392 19 5 22 0 .375 2 6 9-11 122 26 11 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 McVicker, Maggie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
3 King, Kiley 1.56 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 3 2 0 4 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 2
2 Berentz, Kaycee 2.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .176 0 0 0 1 0
24 Mekulsia, Kara 5.00 2-1 3 3 1 1-0 0 14.0 17 10 10 5 13 1 1 1 .304 1 0 0 0 2
13 Yoder, Addison 5.73 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 12 9 11 4 3 0 1 .333 3 5 0 1 2
Totals 4.03 3-3 12 6 1 1 0 40.0 45 27 23 19 22 6 1 3 .285 5 5 0 2 6
Opponents 5.16 3-3 11 6 2 0 0 40.2 50 34 30 16 30 7 4 0 .298 2 1 0 3 6



2026 Otterbein University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Calkins, Emma 18 18 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Miller, Rachel 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wilkins, Caitlin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Meldrum, Mae 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Dowell, Bri 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hart, Lexi 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 2 0
26 Eichorn, Kaylie 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Preston, Bre 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Galownia, Kylie 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Newsome, Alex 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mekulsia, Kara 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Brue, Ava 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ward, Alex 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Yoder, Addison 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Hubaker, Lindsay 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ferrell, Kayla 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 King, Kiley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Koulianos, Katie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bradbury, Amber 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Black, Emily 12 6 5 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pfaffl, Ella 17 14 1 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 D'Antoni, Ciana 14 6 5 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Berentz, Kaycee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 McVicker, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Smith, Liyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Biederman, Kameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 164 120 38 6 .963 5 18 4 .818 2 0
Opponents 159 122 26 11 .931 0 18 4 .818 0 1


